

## Legislation Details (With Text)

A202	20-56			
App	ointment S	tatus:	Approved	
6/17	/2020 Ir	n control:	City Council	
	F	inal action:	7/22/2020	
App	ointment of Laritza Lopez as n	nember of Co	mmunity College District No. 50	8 Board of Trustees
Ligh	tfoot, Lori E.			
APP	OINTMENTS			
1. A:	2020-56.pdf			
Ver.	Action By	Action		Result
1	City Council	Approved		Pass
1			commended to Pass	
1	City Council	Re	ferred	
	OFFICE OF THE	MAVOR		
		CITY OF CH	IICAGO	
	True e	17.2020		
-	Appo 6/17 Appo Ligh APP 1. A: <b>Ver.</b> 1	6/17/2020 Ir 6/17/2020 F Appointment of Laritza Lopez as n Lightfoot, Lori E. APPOINTMENTS 1. A2020-56.pdf Ver. Action By 1 City Council 1 Committee on Education and Development 1 City Council 1 City Council 1 City Council 1 OFFICE OF THE	Appointment Status:   6/17/2020 In control:   6/17/2020 In control:   Final action: Final action:   Appointment of Laritza Lopez as member of Co Lightfoot, Lori E.   APPOINTMENTS APPOINTMENTS   1. A2020-56.pdf Action By   Ver. Action By   1 City Council   1 Committee on Education and Child Development   1 City Council   1 City Council   0FFICE OF THE MAVOR	AppointmentStatus:Approved6/17/2020In control:City CouncilFinal action:7/22/2020Appointment of Laritza Lopez as member of Varitza Lopez as member of Laritza Lopez as member of Lightfort, Lori E.7/22/2020APPOINTMENTSAPPOINTMENTS1. A2020-56.pdfAction ByVerAction ByAction1City CouncilApproved1Committee on Education and Child DevelopmentReferred1City CouncilReferred1City CouncilReferred

## TO THE HONORABLE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO

## Ladies and Gentlemen:

I have appointed Laritza Lopez as a member of the Board of Trustees of Community College District No. 508 for a term effective immediately and expiring June 30, 2021, to complete the unexpired term of Clarisol Duque, who has resigned.

Your favorable consideration of this appointment will be appreciated.

Very truly y<

Mayor